Read: (1) Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat, Ahmedabad Letter No.A.1367/2019.dated 19.10.2019.

(2) Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat, Ahmedabad Letter No.C.2611/2023, dated 09.11.2023.

NOTIFICATION NO. B/13/2023

In view of the above cited letter of Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat, Ahmedabad and as per the guidelines prescribed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in the Case of Vishakha and others v/s. State of Rajasthan other to constitute "Internal Complaint Committee" for providing safe work environment for women employee working on the establishment of Family Court, Jamnagar.

Hence, as per the Resolution cited in the preamble, the undersigned is pleased to re-constitute "Internal Complaint Committee" for providing safe work environment for women employee working on the establishment of Family Court, Jamnagar and to nominate the following members in the "Internal Complaints Committee".

tation	1	Mg T.D. Padia	Chairperson
	SAH	Principal Judge, Family Court. Jamnagar.	SMI LE
	2	Ms. A.R. Amreliya	Member
		Superintendent, Family Court. Jamnagar.	
	3	Ms. H.D. Joshi	Member
		Advocate, Bar Association, Jamnagar.	
	4	Ms. B.P. Joshi	Member
	16	Advocate, Bar Association, Jamnagar.	AT AT
	5	Ms. P.V. Rai	Member
		English Steno., Family Court. Jamnagar.	Dia no

The Internal Complaint Committee has to follow the provisions of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act,2013.

The Internal Complaint Committee is also requested to submit the report to this office in accordance with the Provisions of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013.

Family Court, Jamnagar. Date:13.12.2023

T.D.Padia]
Principal Judge,
Family Court,
Jamnagar

10

Copy forwarded with the compliments to:

1. The Hon'ble Registrar General, High Court of Gujarat, at sola, Ahmedabad.(By latter)

2. The Principal Disrict Judge, Ahmedabad (Rural) / Amreli / Anand / Bhavnagar / Bhuj-kachchh / Dahod / Gandhinagar / Godhara / Himmatnagar / Jamnagar / Junagadh / Mehsana / Navsari / Nadiad / Palanpur / Patan / Porbandar / Rajkot / Rajpipla (Narmda) / Surat / Surendranagar / Vadodra / Valsad.

- 3. The Principal Judge, Family Court, Ahmedabad / Anand / Bhavnagar / Godhra / Gandhinagar / Rajkot / Surat / Vadodara.
 - 4. The Principal Judge, City Civil and Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
 - 5. The Chief Judge, Small Cause Court, Ahmedabad.
 - 6. The Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Ahmedabad.
 - 7. The President, District Bar Association Jamnagar.
 - 8. The collector, / I.G. / D.S.P./ Treasury Officer / Head post Master Jamnagar.
 - 9. The Police Inspector / Station Incharge, All police station of this District.
 - 10. Notice Board Family Court Jamnagar.
 - 11. The Jailor, District Jail, Jamnagar.
 - 12. The Judge, Labour Court, Jamnagar.
 - 13. The Member, Industrial Court, Jamnagar.
 - 14. The chairman Distict Legal Service Authority, Jamnagar
 - 15. Notice board of this Court.
 - 16. All the members of Committee.
- 17. Select file.

INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE

The Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal)Act, 2023 NOTIFICATION NO. 13 OF 2023 DATED 13-12-2023

As per Hon'ble High Court's letter No. C. 2611/2023 dated 09-11-2023 & the Judgment dated 12/05/2023 of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Civil Appeal No. 2482 of 2014.

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Contact Number	Email Address
1	Ms. T. D. Padia Principal Judge, Family Court. Jamnagar.	Chairperson	7434900101	
2.	Ms. A. R. Amreliya Superintendent, Family Court. Jamnagar.	Member	7778841189	
3.	Ms. H. D. Joshi Advocate, Bar Association, Jamnagar.	Member	9824279170	icc.fcjam@gmail.com
4.	Ms. B. P. Joshi Advocate, Bar Association, Jamnagar.	Member	9429472538	
5.	Ms. P. V. Rai English Steno., Family Court. Jamnagar.	Member	8303605457	

Online complaint can be filed by e-mail to the above mentioned e-mail address.